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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    53        270,400        345,600        336,300         25,800              0         91,700              0          6,200          24.37
    59090                5         29,300         20,600         20,600          9,300              0            600              0          6,200         -29.69
    59045               48        241,100        325,000        315,700         16,500              0         91,100              0              0          30.94
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2075     68,124,650     63,815,100     63,703,350        516,100     -4,968,750      1,063,550        286,100         79,841          -6.49
    59090              947     34,436,850     32,595,300     32,515,050        213,900     -2,158,650        450,750        139,300         35,855          -5.58
    59045             1128     33,687,800     31,219,800     31,188,300        302,200     -2,810,100        612,800        146,800         43,986          -7.42
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       22      3,188,500      3,154,800      3,154,800              0        -33,700              0              0              0          -1.06
    59090                4      2,002,200      2,002,200      2,002,200              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59045               18      1,186,300      1,152,600      1,152,600              0        -33,700              0              0              0          -2.84
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       42      2,172,000      2,079,300      2,079,300        123,200       -144,500        175,000         30,400              0          -4.27
    59090                1         54,100         52,800         52,800              0         -1,300              0              0              0          -2.40
    59045               41      2,117,900      2,026,500      2,026,500        123,200       -143,200        175,000         30,400              0          -4.32
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    204     15,070,500     13,549,100     13,549,100        392,400     -1,213,900         84,900              0              0         -10.10
    59090              107      8,060,900      7,262,500      7,262,500        128,400       -670,000              0              0              0          -9.90
    59045               97      7,009,600      6,286,600      6,286,600        264,000       -543,900         84,900              0              0         -10.31
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090          1083     51,633,436     49,205,200     49,124,950        375,700     -2,829,950        697,164        139,300         42,055          -4.86
    Exempt              16              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       3      7,050,086      7,271,800      7,271,800         24,100              0        245,814              0              0           3.14
    Com. Personal        5         29,300         20,600         20,600          9,300              0            600              0          6,200         -29.69
    Residential        947     34,436,850     32,595,300     32,515,050        213,900     -2,158,650        450,750        139,300         35,855          -5.58
    Industrial           4      2,002,200      2,002,200      2,002,200              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Commercial           1         54,100         52,800         52,800              0         -1,300              0              0              0          -2.40
    Agricultural       107      8,060,900      7,262,500      7,262,500        128,400       -670,000              0              0              0          -9.90
  Property Class     Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW 59090

  All: 59045          1374     56,353,800     58,593,600     58,549,700        864,000     -3,530,900      6,590,800        177,200         43,986           3.90
    Exempt              36              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       3        772,800      6,172,100      6,172,100         34,300              0      5,433,600              0              0         698.67
    Ind. Personal        3     11,338,300     11,411,000     11,407,900        123,800              0        193,400              0              0           0.61
    Com. Personal       48        241,100        325,000        315,700         16,500              0         91,100              0              0          30.94
    Residential       1128     33,687,800     31,219,800     31,188,300        302,200     -2,810,100        612,800        146,800         43,986          -7.42
    Industrial          18      1,186,300      1,152,600      1,152,600              0        -33,700              0              0              0          -2.84
    Commercial          41      2,117,900      2,026,500      2,026,500        123,200       -143,200        175,000         30,400              0          -4.32
    Agricultural        97      7,009,600      6,286,600      6,286,600        264,000       -543,900         84,900              0              0         -10.31
  Property Class     Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA
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  All: Exempt           52              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59090               16              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59045               36              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    6      7,822,886     13,443,900     13,443,900         58,400              0      5,679,414              0              0          71.85
    59090                3      7,050,086      7,271,800      7,271,800         24,100              0        245,814              0              0           3.14
    59045                3        772,800      6,172,100      6,172,100         34,300              0      5,433,600              0              0         698.67
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3     11,338,300     11,411,000     11,407,900        123,800              0        193,400              0              0           0.61
    59045                3     11,338,300     11,411,000     11,407,900        123,800              0        193,400              0              0           0.61

       Exempt           52              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   2,405    107,987,236    107,798,800    107,674,650      1,239,700     -6,360,850      7,287,964        316,500         86,041          -0.29
      Personal          62     19,431,586     25,200,500     25,188,100        208,000              0      5,964,514              0          6,200          29.62
        Real         2,343     88,555,650     82,598,300     82,486,550      1,031,700     -6,360,850      1,323,450        316,500         79,841          -6.85
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  



v.1.0.4143.19497

Unit(s): BELVIDERE TOWNSHIP 1010

Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels'

Page: 
DB: County 2012

05/13/2011

02:27 PM

3/11

<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    53        270,400        286,100        336,300        270,400        286,100        345,600        336,300        345,600        336,300
    59090                5         29,300         29,300         20,600         29,300         29,300         20,600         20,600         20,600         20,600
    59045               48        241,100        256,800        315,700        241,100        256,800        325,000        315,700        325,000        315,700
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2075     68,124,650     67,993,950     63,703,350     51,661,652     51,493,706     50,321,547     50,241,972     52,789,288     52,715,889
    59090              947     34,436,850     34,318,550     32,515,050     25,455,236     25,367,369     25,031,548     24,961,273     26,053,081     25,978,462
    59045             1128     33,687,800     33,675,400     31,188,300     26,206,416     26,126,337     25,289,999     25,280,699     26,736,207     26,737,427
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       22      3,188,500      3,188,500      3,154,800      1,757,740      1,757,740      1,787,470      1,787,470      1,787,612      1,787,612
    59090                4      2,002,200      2,002,200      2,002,200      1,134,856      1,134,856      1,154,005      1,154,005      1,154,147      1,154,147
    59045               18      1,186,300      1,186,300      1,152,600        622,884        622,884        633,465        633,465        633,465        633,465
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       42      2,172,000      2,048,800      2,079,300      1,963,102      1,850,374      1,810,342      1,810,342      1,912,208      1,912,208
    59090                1         54,100         54,100         52,800         48,594         48,594         49,420         49,420         49,420         49,420
    59045               41      2,117,900      1,994,700      2,026,500      1,914,508      1,801,780      1,760,922      1,760,922      1,862,788      1,862,788
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    204     15,070,500     14,841,600     13,549,100      8,036,968      7,872,842      7,849,852      7,849,852      7,916,029      7,916,029
    59090              107      8,060,900      8,047,900      7,262,500      4,278,924      4,273,424      4,281,727      4,281,727      4,266,917      4,266,917
    59045               97      7,009,600      6,793,700      6,286,600      3,758,044      3,599,418      3,568,125      3,568,125      3,649,112      3,649,112
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090          1083     51,633,436     51,502,136     49,124,950     37,996,996     37,903,629     37,809,100     37,738,825     38,815,965     38,741,346
    Exempt              16              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       3      7,050,086      7,050,086      7,271,800      7,050,086      7,050,086      7,271,800      7,271,800      7,271,800      7,271,800
    Com. Personal        5         29,300         29,300         20,600         29,300         29,300         20,600         20,600         20,600         20,600
    Residential        947     34,436,850     34,318,550     32,515,050     25,455,236     25,367,369     25,031,548     24,961,273     26,053,081     25,978,462
    Industrial           4      2,002,200      2,002,200      2,002,200      1,134,856      1,134,856      1,154,005      1,154,005      1,154,147      1,154,147
    Commercial           1         54,100         54,100         52,800         48,594         48,594         49,420         49,420         49,420         49,420
    Agricultural       107      8,060,900      8,047,900      7,262,500      4,278,924      4,273,424      4,281,727      4,281,727      4,266,917      4,266,917
  Property Class     Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW 59090

  All: 59045          1374     56,353,800     61,523,793     58,549,700     44,854,052     50,024,112     49,160,611     49,138,911     50,789,672     50,778,492
    Exempt              36              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       3        772,800      6,278,593      6,172,100        772,800      6,278,593      6,172,100      6,172,100      6,172,100      6,172,100
    Ind. Personal        3     11,338,300     11,338,300     11,407,900     11,338,300     11,338,300     11,411,000     11,407,900     11,411,000     11,407,900
    Com. Personal       48        241,100        256,800        315,700        241,100        256,800        325,000        315,700        325,000        315,700
    Residential       1128     33,687,800     33,675,400     31,188,300     26,206,416     26,126,337     25,289,999     25,280,699     26,736,207     26,737,427
    Industrial          18      1,186,300      1,186,300      1,152,600        622,884        622,884        633,465        633,465        633,465        633,465
    Commercial          41      2,117,900      1,994,700      2,026,500      1,914,508      1,801,780      1,760,922      1,760,922      1,862,788      1,862,788
    Agricultural        97      7,009,600      6,793,700      6,286,600      3,758,044      3,599,418      3,568,125      3,568,125      3,649,112      3,649,112
  Property Class     Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           52              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59090               16              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59045               36              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    6      7,822,886     13,328,679     13,443,900      7,822,886     13,328,679     13,443,900     13,443,900     13,443,900     13,443,900
    59090                3      7,050,086      7,050,086      7,271,800      7,050,086      7,050,086      7,271,800      7,271,800      7,271,800      7,271,800
    59045                3        772,800      6,278,593      6,172,100        772,800      6,278,593      6,172,100      6,172,100      6,172,100      6,172,100
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3     11,338,300     11,338,300     11,407,900     11,338,300     11,338,300     11,411,000     11,407,900     11,411,000     11,407,900
    59045                3     11,338,300     11,338,300     11,407,900     11,338,300     11,338,300     11,411,000     11,407,900     11,411,000     11,407,900

       Exempt           52              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   2,405    107,987,236    113,025,929    107,674,650     82,851,048     87,927,741     86,969,711     86,877,736     89,605,637     89,519,838
      Personal          62     19,431,586     24,953,079     25,188,100     19,431,586     24,953,079     25,200,500     25,188,100     25,200,500     25,188,100
        Real         2,343     88,555,650     88,072,850     82,486,550     63,419,462     62,974,662     61,769,211     61,689,636     64,405,137     64,331,738
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  All: Ind. Personal     3      11,338,300               0      11,338,300               0      11,407,900               0
    59045                3      11,338,300               0      11,338,300               0      11,407,900               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    53         270,400               0         270,400          15,700         336,300               0
    59090                5          29,300               0          29,300               0          20,600               0
    59045               48         241,100               0         241,100          15,700         315,700               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     930      39,129,021      28,995,629      38,831,911      29,162,039      35,832,978      27,870,372
    59090              395      17,287,510      17,149,340      17,012,210      17,306,340      15,974,210      16,540,840
    59045              535      21,841,511      11,846,289      21,819,701      11,855,699      19,858,768      11,329,532
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        3          85,300       3,103,200          85,300       3,103,200          85,300       3,069,500
    59090                2          19,300       1,982,900          19,300       1,982,900          19,300       1,982,900
    59045                1          66,000       1,120,300          66,000       1,120,300          66,000       1,086,600
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0               0       2,172,000               0       2,048,800               0       2,079,300
    59090                0               0          54,100               0          54,100               0          52,800
    59045                0               0       2,117,900               0       1,994,700               0       2,026,500
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    189      13,485,229       1,585,271      13,463,995       1,377,605      12,527,934       1,021,166
    59090               98       7,216,139         844,761       7,282,805         765,095       6,637,499         625,001
    59045               91       6,269,090         740,510       6,181,190         612,510       5,890,435         396,165
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090           500      24,552,249      27,081,187      24,343,615      27,158,521      22,651,609      26,473,341
    Util. Personal       0               0       7,050,086               0       7,050,086               0       7,271,800
    Com. Personal        5          29,300               0          29,300               0          20,600               0
    Residential        395      17,287,510      17,149,340      17,012,210      17,306,340      15,974,210      16,540,840
    Industrial           2          19,300       1,982,900          19,300       1,982,900          19,300       1,982,900
    Commercial           0               0          54,100               0          54,100               0          52,800
    Agricultural        98       7,216,139         844,761       7,282,805         765,095       6,637,499         625,001
  Property Class     Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW 59090

  All: 59045           678      39,756,001      16,597,799      39,646,291      21,877,502      37,538,803      21,010,897
    Util. Personal       0               0         772,800               0       6,278,593               0       6,172,100
    Ind. Personal        3      11,338,300               0      11,338,300               0      11,407,900               0
    Com. Personal       48         241,100               0         241,100          15,700         315,700               0
    Residential        535      21,841,511      11,846,289      21,819,701      11,855,699      19,858,768      11,329,532
    Industrial           1          66,000       1,120,300          66,000       1,120,300          66,000       1,086,600
    Commercial           0               0       2,117,900               0       1,994,700               0       2,026,500
    Agricultural        91       6,269,090         740,510       6,181,190         612,510       5,890,435         396,165
  Property Class     Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    0               0       7,822,886               0      13,328,679               0      13,443,900
    59090                0               0       7,050,086               0       7,050,086               0       7,271,800
    59045                0               0         772,800               0       6,278,593               0       6,172,100
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

       Exempt            0               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal   1,178      64,308,250      43,678,986      63,989,906      49,036,023      60,190,412      47,484,238
      Personal          56      11,608,700       7,822,886      11,608,700      13,344,379      11,744,200      13,443,900
        Real         1,122      52,699,550      35,856,100      52,381,206      35,691,644      48,446,212      34,040,338
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  All: Ind. Personal     3      11,338,300               0      11,338,300               0      11,407,900               0
    59045                3      11,338,300               0      11,338,300               0      11,407,900               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    53         270,400               0         270,400          15,700         336,300               0
    59090                5          29,300               0          29,300               0          20,600               0
    59045               48         241,100               0         241,100          15,700         315,700               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     930      31,063,091      20,598,561      30,773,923      20,719,783      29,793,890      20,448,082
    59090              395      13,539,640      11,915,596      13,320,361      12,047,008      12,995,983      11,965,290
    59045              535      17,523,451       8,682,965      17,453,562       8,672,775      16,797,907       8,482,792
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        3          38,965       1,718,775          38,965       1,718,775          39,484       1,747,986
    59090                2          16,936       1,117,920          16,936       1,117,920          17,081       1,136,924
    59045                1          22,029         600,855          22,029         600,855          22,403         611,062
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0               0       1,963,102               0       1,850,374               0       1,810,342
    59090                0               0          48,594               0          48,594               0          49,420
    59045                0               0       1,914,508               0       1,801,780               0       1,760,922
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    189       7,048,064         988,904       7,024,029         848,813       7,159,783         690,069
    59090               98       3,716,824         562,100       3,752,001         521,423       3,841,528         440,199
    59045               91       3,331,240         426,804       3,272,028         327,390       3,318,255         249,870
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090           500      17,302,700      20,694,296      17,118,598      20,785,031      16,875,192      20,863,633
    Util. Personal       0               0       7,050,086               0       7,050,086               0       7,271,800
    Com. Personal        5          29,300               0          29,300               0          20,600               0
    Residential        395      13,539,640      11,915,596      13,320,361      12,047,008      12,995,983      11,965,290
    Industrial           2          16,936       1,117,920          16,936       1,117,920          17,081       1,136,924
    Commercial           0               0          48,594               0          48,594               0          49,420
    Agricultural        98       3,716,824         562,100       3,752,001         521,423       3,841,528         440,199
  Property Class     Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW 59090

  All: 59045           678      32,456,120      12,397,932      32,327,019      17,697,093      31,862,165      17,276,746
    Util. Personal       0               0         772,800               0       6,278,593               0       6,172,100
    Ind. Personal        3      11,338,300               0      11,338,300               0      11,407,900               0
    Com. Personal       48         241,100               0         241,100          15,700         315,700               0
    Residential        535      17,523,451       8,682,965      17,453,562       8,672,775      16,797,907       8,482,792
    Industrial           1          22,029         600,855          22,029         600,855          22,403         611,062
    Commercial           0               0       1,914,508               0       1,801,780               0       1,760,922
    Agricultural        91       3,331,240         426,804       3,272,028         327,390       3,318,255         249,870
  Property Class     Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    0               0       7,822,886               0      13,328,679               0      13,443,900
    59090                0               0       7,050,086               0       7,050,086               0       7,271,800
    59045                0               0         772,800               0       6,278,593               0       6,172,100
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

       Exempt            0               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal   1,178      49,758,820      33,092,228      49,445,617      38,482,124      48,737,357      38,140,379
      Personal          56      11,608,700       7,822,886      11,608,700      13,344,379      11,744,200      13,443,900
        Real         1,122      38,150,120      25,269,342      37,836,917      25,137,745      36,993,157      24,696,479
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO        has   27,518,500 S.E.V. Value in 55 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

VANDERVEEN LANNY D & LYNETTE        has      153,905 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
S.B. REALTY INC                     has      155,175 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
RIVER RIDGE FARMS INC               has      158,260 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
KORTE THOMAS S                      has      158,866 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
DE YOUNG JON                        has      162,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has      164,795 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
KEBLER FARMS                        has      169,475 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
ISABELLA BANK & TRUST               has      171,650 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
EASTMAN MARGARET E TRUST            has      173,090 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
DAVIS RANDY L & JULIE A             has      192,718 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      255,900 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ESTILL RONALD K & PAULA             has      306,086 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has      675,185 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    1,627,636 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO        has   25,291,941 Taxable Value in 55 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

001-170-039-00              RASMUSSEN TIMOTHY & JENNIFER K         $     144,487
001-020-010-02              CUNNINGHAM DARRELL & BRENDA            $     145,100
001-017-001-00              EASTMAN MARGARET E TRUST               $     145,828
001-024-014-00              S.B. REALTY INC                        $     149,800
001-520-340-00              DE YOUNG JON                           $     162,800
001-104-001-00              ISABELLA BANK & TRUST                  $     166,500
001-900-045-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     179,200
001-010-009-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $     382,202
001-900-026-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     713,500
001-900-044-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     902,400
001-010-016-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   1,134,213
001-900-164-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   5,085,000
001-900-025-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   5,381,900
001-900-046-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   6,190,200
001-900-163-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   6,302,700
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

001-170-014-00              DINES LORRAINE F & HUEY DAVID W        $     160,000
001-520-340-00              DE YOUNG JON                           $     162,800
001-104-001-00              ISABELLA BANK & TRUST                  $     166,500
001-900-045-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     179,200
001-034-004-10              CROOKS FARMS INC                       $     182,000
001-011-016-02              DAWSON TIMOTHY S & BONNIE L            $     198,500
001-014-009-11              ESTILL RONALD K & PAULA                $     251,400
001-010-009-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $     700,000
001-900-026-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     713,500
001-900-044-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     902,400
001-010-016-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   1,978,400
001-900-164-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   5,085,000
001-900-025-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   5,381,900
001-900-046-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   6,190,200
001-900-163-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   6,302,700
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

HILLMAN DICK TRUST                  has             159.31 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
RILEY MICHAEL & JOANN               has             160.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
KEBLER GLENN TRUST                  has             160.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
BLACK LOCUST FARM LLC               has             195.14 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
FLECK DALTON                        has             196.95 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
JOHNSON MAE & DERENSKI SUE ANN      has             197.14 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
MAIN JOAN L TRUST                   has             211.87 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
PETERSON MARVIN D & GRACE A TRUST   has             228.50 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
RIVER RIDGE FARMS INC               has             256.46 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
VESTERGAARD THOMAS C                has             262.54 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
FLECK DALTON E & TERESA M           has             267.10 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
ESTILL RONALD K & PAULA             has             297.53 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has             313.84 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has           1,191.51 Total Acres in 14 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO        has           1,651.03 Total Acres in 55 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

BLACK LOCUST FARM LLC               has      217,400 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
KEBLER FARMS                        has      221,100 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
EASTMAN MARGARET E TRUST            has      224,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
DAVIS RANDY L & JULIE A             has      239,700 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
JOHNSON MAE & DERENSKI SUE ANN      has      251,400 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
FINEIS  ANN C                       has      255,600 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      255,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MAIN JOAN L TRUST                   has      271,300 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
PETERSON MARVIN D & GRACE A TRUST   has      282,100 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
RIVER RIDGE FARMS INC               has      324,100 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has      362,900 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
ESTILL RONALD K & PAULA             has      485,500 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has    1,179,700 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    1,630,600 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)


